TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McDermott Technology, Inc.		05/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1562 Beeson Street	
City:	Alliance	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44601	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1973489	SOFCO
Registration Number:	2032702	SOFCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)860-6709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-860-6710

Email: patent@bwxt.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M. Saus

Address Line 1: 91 Stirling Avenue

Address Line 2: Law Dept - Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: Barberton, OHIO 44203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-452 AND TM-453
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M. Saus
Signature:	/amsaus/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0530

900048071

Date:	05/03/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment TM-452 TM-453#page	1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McDermott Technology, Inc. (The Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having its principal office at 2016 Mt. Athos Road, Lynchburg, Virginia, USA, is the owner, by assignment or otherwise, of Trademark Registration No. 1973489 (SOFCO word mark), Registered on May 7, 1996 and Registration No. 2032702 (SOFCO logo), Registered on January 21, 1997.

WHEREAS, SOFCo-EFS Holdings, LLC. (The Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having its principal office at 1562 Beeson Street, Alliance, Ohio, USA, desires to acquire the exclusive, full right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee the full and undivided right, title and interest in, and under said Trademarks covered thereby in the U.S. and worldwide, the same to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor of this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Charles F.	Seabolt, has executed this assignment as of this day of
<u>/ 4 </u>	McDermott Technology, Inc.
	BY: Charles F. Seabolt
WITNESSES:	Secretary
Ingela P. Stiffly	ATH
STATE OF Vinginia)	
COUNTY OF A MANUAL) SS	angela P. Stiffen
Subscribed and sworn	lufare merthis and day of may,
2006, by Charles 7. See	whalt.
Subscribed and sworn 2006, by Charles J. See My commission l	xpures 08/31/09
<i>i</i> 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0532

. D

RECORDED: 05/03/2006